9904-UDX-4K • 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter / Frame Sync /
Embed/De-Embed Audio Processor
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9904-UDX-4K 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync/Embed/De-Embed
Audio Processor is Cobalt’s next generation of advanced scaler/frame synchronizers for the openGear® platform. The
9904-UDX-4K upconverts 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD to either UHD1 3840x2160 Square DIvision Multiplex (SDM) or
Two-Sample Interleave (2SI) quad 3G-SDI based formats, or can output ST 2082 12G-SDI for single-wire 4K transport.

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
9904-UDX-4K 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync/Embed/De-Embed Audio Processor
Rear Modules:
Note: • MADI I/O is available on rev C (or later) hardware with firmware supporting MADI I/O. When enabled MADI In and MADI Out acquire SDI In 6 and SDI Out 5 (respectively) on rear
modules that support these I/O. Rear modules that support MADI I/O show the MADI port locations that are SDI IN 6 and SDI OUT 5 alternatives. Rear modules that support MADI are
identified below as MADI Compatible.
• Rear modules with SFP access do not come standard with any SFP functionality. Appropriate SFP option must be provisioned for rear module SFP functionality.
• SFP port-type availability depends upon SFP Type, rear IO module, and 9904-UDX host card rev as follows:
   • Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev E and earlier with -C, -F, -G rear IO module:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs.
   • Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev F and later with -C, -F, -G rear IO module:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
  • Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev E and earlier with -K rear IO:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port is unused (NC).
  • Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev F and later with -K rear IO:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port support up to 2 Fiber outputs.
  • Option -UDX-SFP-MSA (no card restictions):
- Top SFP port supports 1 Fiber input and 1 Fiber output.
- Bottom SFP port supports 1 Fiber input and 1 Fiber output.
RM20-9904-A-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O (User Selectable), GPIO/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port. MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-C-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
GPI/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), (2) SFP cage receptacles (when used in conjunction with option –UDX-SFP or -UDX-SFP-MSA), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port.
MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-D-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O, GPIO/COMM, 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port. MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-F-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (9) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(8) AES I/O, GPI/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), (2) SFP cage receptacles (when used in conjunction with option –UDX-SFP or -UDX-SFP-MSA), 100/1000 BaseT

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
+KEYER-4K  4K Key/Fill Keyer (Alpha) Option (Additional second option license enables a second independent keyer block.)
+KEYER  Key/Fill Keyer (Alpha) Option (Additional second option license enables a second independent keyer block.)
+UDX-DANTE-16x16 16x16 Dante 16 channel input 16 channel output option (Cannot be used simultaneously with +HDR-TCHCLR and +LOGO).
+LOGO-4K 4K Logo Insertion Option
+LOGO  Logo Insertion Option
+LTC  Audio LTC I/O Option
-H2S Adds daughter card supporting externally-accessible HDMI input port; orderable as new option. Note: To support HDMI input option -H2S, this option is required in addition to card fitted
with rear module (such as RM20-9904-B-HDBNC) that allows access to the daughter card-located HDMI input connector.
-UDX-SFP-MSA  Adds daughter card supporting externally-accessible dual MSA SFP cage; orderable as new option. Note: To support SFP option(s), this option is required in addition to
desired specific SFP options below. The SFP modules listed below are available for the 9904-UDX-4K card when also fitted with SFP option -UDX-SFP-MSA.
• -UDX-SFP-MSA-2S is required where 2-slot ("Standard-Width") rear module (such as RM20-9904-G-HDBNC) is to be fitted with SFP option.
• -UDX-SFP-MSA-4S is required where 4-slot ("Double-Width") rear module (such as RM20-9904-C-HDBNC, RM20-9904-F-HDBNC, or RM20-9904-K-HDBNC) is to be fitted with SFP option.
Rear modules RM20-9904-C-HDBNC, RM20-9904-F-HDBNC, RM20-9904-G-HDBNC, or RM20-9904-K-HDBNC and option -UDX-SFP-MSA-2S or -UDX-SFP-MSA-4S are purchased and
available separately.
-SFP-EOOE-MSA-12G  12G/6G/3G/HD/SD-SDI UHD Transceiver (LC female connectors)
-SFP-EO-MSA-12G  12G/6G/3G/HD/SD-SDI UHD Transmitter (LC female connector)